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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 27:54:00 North
: 78:04:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
:-00:17:44 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

Local Mean Time __:

Equation of Time
: 04:25:14 Hour
: 05:30:49 Hour
: 19:16:00 Hour
:13:45:11 Hour

Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset
Day Duration
Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)

Season

Sun Degree

08:57:16 Hour
-00:05:48 Hour

Dakshinayan
Uttar

: Varsha
0 27:58:43 Gemini

Ascendent Degree _:

15:21:44 Leo

: Male

: 14/07/1989

. Friday

: 09:15:00 Hour
: 09:20:27 Ghati
. Aligarh

: Uttar Pradesh

: India

Avakahada Chakra

Ascendent-Lord . Leo - Sun
Rasi-Lord . Scorpio - Mars
Naksh.-Charan____: Visakha - 4
Nakshatra Lord : Jupiter

Yoga : Shubh

Karan : Vanij

Gana : Rakshas

Yoni . Vyaghr

Nadi . Antya

Varan » Vipra

Vashya . Keetak
Varga : Sarp

Yunja : Madhya
Hansak — : Jal

Name Alphabet . To-Toral
Paya(Rasi-Nak) : Iron - Copper
SunSign(West) : Cancer
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc leo 15:21:44 316:45.08 P Phal 1T 11 Sun Ven Ven ---

Sun Gem 27:58:43 00:57:13 Punrvsu 3 7 Mer Jup Ven NuSign
Mon Sco 02:48:01 12:19:36 Visakha 4 16 Mar Jup Rah Dblitted
Mar Can 23:28:26 00:37:32 Aslesa 3 9 Mon Mer Mar Dblitted
Mer C Gem 22:59:20 02:08:34 Punrvsu 1 7 Mer Jup Sat  OwnSign
Jup Gem 02:42:35 00:13:09 Mrgsra 3 5 Mer Mar Ven EnSign
Ven Can 24:18:50 01:12:39 Aslesa 3 9 Mon Mer Rah EnSign
Sat R Sag 16:03:32 00:04:17 P Sadha 1 20 Jup Ven Sun NuSign
Rah R Agqu 02:37:54 00:04:23 Dhanish 3 23 Sat  Mar Ket  FiSign
Ket R leo 02:37:54 00:04:23 Magha 1 10 Sun Ket Ven EnSign
Ura R Sag 08:51:59 00:02:15 Moola 3 19 Jup Ket Jup ---

Nep R Sag 16:59:15 00:01:35 P Sadha 2 20 Jup Ven Mon ---

Plu R Lib  18:40:31 00:00:18 Svati 4 15 Ven Rah Mon ---

Mid Heaven Tau 14:21:38 -- Rohini 4  Ven Mon Jup --
R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:42:49

Lagna -Chalit - Moon Chart
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Jupiter 0 Years 7 Months 20 Days

Jup 16 Years

Sat 19 Years

Mer 17 Years

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

14/07/1989
04/03/1990

04/03/1990
04/03/2009

04/03/2009
04/03/2026

04/03/2026
04/03/2033

04/03/2033
04/03/2053

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
14/07/1989
Rah 04/03/1990

Sun 6 Years

Sat 07/03/1993
Mer 15/11/1995
Ket 24/12/1996
Ven 24/02/2000
Sun 05/02/2001
Mon 06/09/2002
Mar 16/10/2003
Rah 22/08/2006
Jup 04/03/2009

Mon 10 Years

Mer 01/08/2011
Ket 28/07/2012
Ven 29/05/2015
Sun 03/04/2016
Mon 03/09/2017
Mar 31/08/2018
Rah 19/03/2021
Jup 25/06/2023
Sat 04/03/2026

Mar 7 Years

Ket 01/08/2026
Ven 01/10/2027
Sun 06/02/2028
Mon 06/09/2028
Mar 02/02/2029
Rah 20/02/2030
Jup 27/01/2031
Sat  07/03/2032
Mer 04/03/2033

Rah 18 Years

Ven 04/07/2036
Sun 04/07/2037
Mon 05/03/2039
Mar 04/05/2040
Rah 05/05/2043
Jup 03/01/2046
Sat  04/03/2049
Mer 03/01/2052
Ket 04/03/2053

Jup 16 Years

04/03/2053
05/03/2059

05/03/2059
04/03/2069

04/03/2069
04/03/2076

04/03/2076
04/03/2094

04/03/2094
15/07/2109

Sun 22/06/2053
Mon 21/12/2053
Mar 28/04/2054
Rah 23/03/2055
Jup 09/01/2056
Sat 21/12/2056
Mer 28/10/2057
Ket 04/03/2058
Ven 05/03/2059

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Mon 03/01/2060
Mar 03/08/2060
Rah 02/02/2062
Jup 04/06/2063
Sat  02/01/2065
Mer 04/06/2066
Ket 03/01/2067
Ven 03/09/2068
Sun 04/03/2069

Mar 31/07/2069
Rah 19/08/2070
Jup 26/07/2071
Sat  03/09/2072
Mer 31/08/2073
Ket 27/01/2074
Ven 29/03/2075
Sun 04/08/2075
Mon 04/03/2076

Rah 15/11/2078
Jup 10/04/2081
Sat  15/02/2084
Mer 03/09/2086
Ket 22/09/2087
Ven 21/09/2090
Sun 16/08/2091
Mon 14/02/2093
Mar 04/03/2094

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Jup0Y 7 M 18 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.

Jup 22/04/2096
Sat  03/11/2098
Mer 09/02/2101
Ket 16/01/2102
Ven 16/09/2104
Sun 05/07/2105
Mon 04/11/2106
Mar 11/10/2107
Rah 15/07/2109
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Personality Analysis

At the time of your birth, Leo Ascendant (Lagna) was rising with Leo
Navamsa and Sagittarius Dreskana in the first Pad of Poorva Phalguni. This clearly
establishes you will lead an excellent life, more so from the age of 28. Your best
period will be between the ages of 28 and 32.

You will be on velvet for the greater part of your life. Most of your needs will
be satisfied. You are blessed with a golden touch in that whatever you undertake
will be a success.

One of your finest assets is you know how to get on with people. As you
have the ability to invoke affection and admiration in others, you wil have the
benefit of their unstinted co-operation and your work will progress without a hitch.
You lend a patient ear to the problems of all those who approach you and make
an earnest effort o solve them.

You have another splendid talent. That is; You know how o impress your
superiors and get close to the topmost authority, with the result you will get to
occupy a powerful and lucrative post, like manager of a company or director of a
corporation. At the same time, you have the knack of getting the best out of your
subordinates. You will be a good leader.

You are clever and skilled in many arts. This enables you 10 devise ways
and means of crushing any oppaosition to you. In any combat with your enemies,
you will triumph.

Your impressive appearance attracts the opposite sex to you, like a
magnet affracts iron filings. This could lead to your getting tempted to have a gay
fime, but befter perish the thought, as it may disrupt your happy family life. You will
have a loving spouse and dedicated children and an enjoyable home. Let it
continue that way.

A problem with you is you are physically so active that you won't have
adequate rest. Always on the move, attending to more than one job
simultaneously, you will strain your nervous system very much. Consequently, you
may, in later years, have problems connected with the heart, the spinal column
and blood pressure. Learn to relax.

One thing you are always conscious of is about your and your family's
dignity. You will never compromise on that and strive 1o maintain it, come what
may.
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The professions that suit you admirably are joining government service,
entering transport business, hotel industry or photography.

Make sure to make orange, red and green your favourite colours, avoiding
blue, white and black.

Numbers 1, 4, 5, 6 and 9 are your lucky digits. The ones that don't suit you
are 2, 7 and 8.

The lucky days for you are Tuesday, Sunday and Thursday whereas
Monday is average. The other three days are not too favourable as they will prove
expensive.
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